[image: image1.wmf]U.S. ARMY TACOM

AMSTA-AQ-ABRB/322

MICHELLE GREGORY/586-574-6045

GREGORM@TACOM.ARMY.MIL

WARREN MI 48397-5000

SEE SCHEDULE

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

30-105-04

EXCEPTION TO SF 30

APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Request Number: IMNWDE-XP-0-1204

1.  The purpose of this modification is to incorporate changes into the scope of work (see Continuation Sheet).

2.  As a result of this modification, the total contract will increase from $299,900.00 by $14,406.75 to $314,306.75.

3.  All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

PAGE OF  PAGES

J

1

4

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

16C. DATE SIGNED

BY

11-May-2004

16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

15C. DATE SIGNED

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

(Signature of Contracting Officer)

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code)

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

X

DAAE07-01-D-L506-0013

10B. DATED  (SEE ITEM 13)

X

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

28-Sep-2001

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer  

is extended,

is not extended.

Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods: 

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE 

RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN  

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, 

provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.

X

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:  (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE

 CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying 

office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

mutual agreement.

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT:   Contractor

is not,   

X

is required to sign this document and return

1

copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter

 where feasible.)

10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

03

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.

5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)

6. ISSUED BY

3. EFFECTIVE DATE

11-May-2004

CODE

U.S. ARMY TACOM

6501 E. ELEVEN MILE ROAD

AMSTA-AQ-ABRB

WARREN MI 48397-5000

W912CH

7. ADMINISTERED BY  (If other than item 6)

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.

CODE

W912CH

KCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS

20882 HARPER AVENUE

HARPER WOODS MI 48225

0JPW0

FACILITY CODE

0JPW0

CODE

dolataf@tacom.army.mil

EMAIL:

(586) 574-7144

TEL:

FRAN DOLATA / CONTRACTING OFFICER


SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

SUMMARY OF CHANGES  

SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM 

                The total cost of this contract was increased by $14,406.75 from $299,900.00 to $314,306.75. 

SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES 

. 

        CLIN 0003 is added as follows: 

	ITEM NO
	SUPPLIES/SERVICES
	QUANTITY
	UNIT
	UNIT PRICE
	AMOUNT

	0003
	
	1
	JOB
	$14,406.75
	$14,406.75 

	
	Telematic Lab Additional Funding, Mod 03

FFP

Additional funding provided for Modification 03.  See continuation sheet for SOW changes.

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: IMNWDE-XP-0-1204

 
	

	
	
	

	
	

	

	
	NET AMT
	$14,406.75

	

	
	ACRN AC Funded Amount
	
	$14,406.75


FOB:  Destination 

SECTION C - DESCRIPTIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS 

The following have been added by full text: 

        CHANGES TO SCOPE OF WORK
Automotive and Telematics Lab, Building 200C – Modification 03

Furnish necessary labor, materials and equipment to change the following:
 
1)  Configure the new HVAC unit called for in item 2.2.4. to be used as Supplementary HVAC unit for the renovated Telematics Lab. and not the High Bay area. The Diffusers and Return Air grills from this unit shall be strategically located in the Lab area to provide the required  Heating/Cooling.
2)  The High Bay area shall be supplied by the existing Make-up Air unit. The Return Air from the  High Bay area shall not be recycled back to the Supply Unit. The requirement for a Roof Ventilator, and the specifications for 12 airchanges/hour, and exhaust of 400 CFM will remain as stated in original SOW. 
3)  In section 2.1.1. the size of the glass window will be changed to 6'W X 4'H.
4)  Do not install rubber flooring in Communication Closet area.
5)  Move the the block of receptacles shown for AV rack to the location were 'suspended Large screen video display' is shown in the drawing.
6)  In section 2.1.7. change 3 ea. Twelve foot Work centers to 2 ea. Twelve feet Work Centers, and 1 ea. Ten feet Work Center.
7) Maintain existing wall electrical outlets at the raised floor area (West side of Lab.). Delete the requirement for new outlets shown in drawing for this area.
8) Change the specified Cable Management Rack in section 2.3.7. to read as follows:
    Install a Cable Support System manufactured by ERICO under the brand name CADDY (or equivalent). Typical dimensions and Part Numbers are shown on the new sheet of drawing (Sheet 7 of 7, PE-X-200C-642). The approximate locations of each of the items manufactured by ERICO are shown on drawing. Exact locations to be confirmed prior to installation. A J-hook will route cables from each Workbench and Computer Desks installed in this Lab. The Vertical Cable Support will route these cables to the Central U-hook system shown in drawing. All devices installed as per this Cable management system shall be properly anchored to the building structure. The DC Power, AC power and Comm./LAN drops shown in the centre of  Lab in the original drawings, will be at the Central U-hook system. The drop cords shall be provided with a slack of atleast 10 feet.
9) Floor Drains in the Lab area and Office area to be filled with concrete and resurfaced to the existing floor level. 
10) The total cost for this modification is $14,406.75.

11) All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

SECTION F - DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE 

The following Delivery Schedule item has been added to CLIN 0003:

	         
	DELIVERY DATE 
	QUANTITY 
	SHIP TO ADDRESS 
	UIC 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	POP 11-MAY-2004 TO

01-JUL-2004 
	N/A 
	TACOM    WARREN

SEE SCHEDULE FOR DELIVERY INFORMATION

WARREN MI 

FOB:  Destination 
	DAAE07 


SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA 

Accounting and Appropriation 

Summary for the Payment Office 

        As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $14,406.75 from $299,900.00 to $314,306.75. 

CLIN 0003:

Funding on CLIN 0003 is initiated as follows: 

        ACRN: AC 

        Acctng Data: 2142040000046N6N7E622601H911125400000004RA469E43041DEXP1204S20113 

        Increase: $14,406.75 

        Total: $14,406.75 

(End of Summary of Changes) 

